REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

JANUARY 13, 2025
FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 13th day of January, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment

to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in
the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Linn (Phone), and Rutter

Absent: Bartholomew and Fiedler
Also present: Steve Hallgren

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve

December 9, 2024 Minutes.
Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve

December 2024 Claims as follows:

014350 Alliant Energy

014351 Black Hills Energy

014352 City of Fostoria
014353 IA Lakes Electric

014354 Iowa Lakes Regional Water

014355 Milford Communication

014356 Town & Country Dispo
014357 VOID
014358 New Cooperative Inc

014359 Clay County Law Enforcem

014360 Ferguson Waterworks
014361 IA One Call

014362 Mar-Lin Business
014363 Marlin Voss

014364 Spencer Menards
014365 True Value Milford
014366 Robin Schmidt
014367 William Cother
014368 Marlin Voss

014369 Planning Solutions

CH Lights

FS Light

MS Lights

SL Lights

FS Heat

CH Heat

MS Heat
GB/RC/SW
Lagoon Lights
Water Purchase
Water Op

Sewer Op
Contract Services
CH/FS Internet
CH Phone

City Wide Garbage/Recycle

Gas, Diesel, Oil

2025 1* Qrt Police Protection
Software Coverage 11/24-11/25
100 Emails

Calendar, Tax Forms, Envelopes
December Meter Readings
Addition Bldg. — CH Supplies
Addition Bldg Supplies

City Clerk Wage

Maintenance Assistant Wages
Mayor Salary

December 2024 Consulting Service

168.67
44.67
44.54

738.62

58.95
58.95
258.74
21.50
41.00
3385.09
108.50
304.00
3522.20
46.90
40.05
2308.66

156.28
710.33
1550.00
60.30
155.18
15.00
556.69
33.54
1468.78
1382.50
200.00

428.59



014370 Fostoria Post Office 6 Rolls Postcard Postage Stamps 336.00
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve
Appointment of:

Mayor Pro-Tem — Aaron Rutter

Fire Chief — Kim Kroger

Attorney — Jill Davis
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Linn, seconded by Council Member Anderson to approve
Bank Signatures — Marlin Voss, Robin Schmidt, Aaron Rutter
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Anderson to approve
Board Adjustment Members. (K. Shatto, C. Connors, T. Shemon, S. Sindt and T. Straub)
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve
Planning and Zoning Board Members. (N. Beck, D. Linn, M. Smith, M. Thompson, L. Voss)
Motion Carried.

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council
Member Anderson to adjourn the meeting at 8:03 P.M.
Motion carried.

Attest:
Robin Schmidt, City Clerk Marlin Voss, Mayor

(SEAL)




