## REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING JANUARY 13, 2025 FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 13th day of January, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Linn (Phone), and Rutter

**Absent:** Bartholomew and Fiedler **Also present:** Steve Hallgren

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve December 9, 2024 Minutes.

Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve December 2024 Claims as follows:

014350	Alliant Energy	CH Lights	168.67
		FS Light	44.67
		MS Lights	44.54
		SL Lights	738.62
014351	Black Hills Energy	FS Heat	58.95
		CH Heat	58.95
		MS Heat	258.74
014352	City of Fostoria	GB/RC/SW	21.50
	IA Lakes Electric	Lagoon Lights	41.00
014354	Iowa Lakes Regional Water	Water Purchase	3385.09
		Water Op	108.50
		Sewer Op	304.00
		Contract Services	3522.20
014355	Milford Communication	CH/FS Internet	46.90
		CH Phone	40.05
	Town & Country Dispo	City Wide Garbage/Recycle	2308.66
014357	VOID		
014358	New Cooperative Inc	Gas, Diesel, Oil	156.28
014359	Clay County Law Enforcem	2025 1st Qrt Police Protection	710.33
014360	Ferguson Waterworks	Software Coverage 11/24-11/25	1550.00
014361		100 Emails	60.30
	Mar-Lin Business	Calendar, Tax Forms, Envelopes	155.18
	Marlin Voss	December Meter Readings	15.00
014364	Spencer Menards	Addition Bldg. – CH Supplies	556.69
014365		Addition Bldg Supplies	33.54
014366	Robin Schmidt	City Clerk Wage	1468.78
014367	William Cother	Maintenance Assistant Wages	1382.50
014368	Marlin Voss	Mayor Salary	200.00
014369	Planning Solutions	December 2024 Consulting Service	428.59

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve Appointment of:

Mayor Pro-Tem – Aaron Rutter Fire Chief – Kim Kroger Attorney – Jill Davis

**Motion Carried.** 

It was moved by Council Member Linn, seconded by Council Member Anderson to approve Bank Signatures – Marlin Voss, Robin Schmidt, Aaron Rutter **Motion Carried.** 

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Anderson to approve Board Adjustment Members. (K. Shatto, C. Connors, T. Shemon, S. Sindt and T. Straub) Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve Planning and Zoning Board Members. (N. Beck, D. Linn, M. Smith, M. Thompson, L. Voss) Motion Carried.

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Anderson to adjourn the meeting at 8:03 P.M.

Motion carried.

Attest:		
Robin Schmidt, City Clerk	Marlin Voss, Mayor	
(SEAL)		